1.

2.

3.

'

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 vi:_H54Hgl¥
TELEPHONE: VEWL.#:  9232Y(
I-171#: Y NO
EXIT VISA#:

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM

(Two Copies)

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were formerly
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S.
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established.

APPLICART IR VIETNAM N duigenn Loons oo o

- Last’ Midd1ld " First
Current Address: m!;L To hen Thau g : P13, RID, 14 Cmy
Date of Birth:__ 0% |12y Place of Birth: Nov, v §
Previous Occupation (before 1975) Cp T

(Rank & Position)

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates: From ___ (Of 1/2 3/ ’%Lﬁo Oilo @/83

Years: Months: Days:

SPONSOR'S NAME: EVPP X

Rame

Address and Telephone Number

RAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTARCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Number Relationship

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so.
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on
INS Form I-130 must do so.

DATE PREPARED:




6.

Page 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA)

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES

DATE OF

BIRTH

RELATIONSHIP
PA.

10

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION



1.

2.

3.

L.

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 IVi: q1¥
TELEPHONE: VEWL . #:
I-171#: Y NO
EXIT VISA#:
POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM
(Two Copies)
The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were formerly
interned in re—education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S.
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established.
APPLICANT IN VIETNAM = QU A NG THEU
Last Middle First
> ¢ —a” :
Current Address:J—f (’B/S'S' N‘j Vom | ro ﬂ,_’z'?/ -2 P 1dam —
! v
Date of Birth: 193 Place of Birth: Nawm Oi .l
L
Previous Occupation (before 1975) (CantTai n
(Rank & Position) |
TIME SPERT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From pg |13 [2C To__oit|0 9 Iryl
i l i .
Years: Months: Days:
» C/-
SPONSOR'S NAME: NUuEN  Jeauw k R AN
Name
) ~  Address and Telephonme Number o
NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.
Relationship

Name, Address & Telephone Rumber

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so.
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on
INS Form I-130 must do so.

DATE PREPARED:




Page 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA)

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES{] DATE OF BIRTH{ RELATIONSHIP TO
PA.

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION



35
28
37
38
39

40
43,
42 .

43

45,
56.

47
48
49
50
51

52.

-8 szecound list of the ;olitical priscner

in Vietnam. They have the letter of introduction of CDP.
\Yould you please consider to intercede with the Vietnamese
authority for them leave from Vietnam as soon as possible.

NGUYEN BA VAN, IV5I4349, 22/20 cu x4 LU Gia, P.15, Qu@n 11, Eochiminh City
VO EONG DIEF, IV 2357C6, 65 Tran quang Diéu, Jugn 3, Hochiminh City.

VU DANG THANG, IV5I5082, 650/21 Dien 3ien Fhu, P.I&, Men 10, Hechiminh Ci:
VU THE CAN, IV 5I44616, 65C/ZI, Dien Bien Fhu, P.I¢. Q:an 10, Hochininh Ci*
NGUYEN THI LE, IV56I02, 65/17, ap 1, X& Long théanh by, inu duc, HCH.City
TRAN VAN TEUA, IV113283, 16/3B, 16 4, Ap »inh, X3 an khanh, Thu duc HCHCit;
HOANG NGOC LIEN,IV211S25, 166 Cach mang thang 8, F.12, Tan B8lnh, HCKCity.
NGUYZN TEI LY, IV 53490, 48%-i/23/129, liguyen Huynh Duc,P.13, Fhu Khuan ''
NGUYEN CAD Dluh IV-128428, 611/1E Dien Bien Yhu, F.OI, Juan %, lCH City
NGUYEN KIIAC TU, 1V-64I99. 4/47/70. F.7, Quén Tan B!nh. TP. Hochiminh.

PHAN VAN CU, 1V-219107, <¢9c Thu khoa Huan, Fhan Thiel, Thudn Hai, Vietnem.
LE KeOC DAH, IV-38723, 8I Tran Quoc Tuan, Quan Govep, Hochiminh City.
NGUYEN DINN IAN¢, IV-45785, 219 Le quang Dinh, Q.Binh Yhanh, Hochiminh City. .
NGUYEN VAN HUAN, IV-54I26, 105 lo U,chung cu Ngo Gia 1u, P.12, Q.I0 '° |
Lk N6OC THANH, IV-127040, BB-6 cu xa Bic Hai, F.15, Q.10, Hochiminh City.
NGUYEN DINH LANG, IV-45785, 219 Le quang Dinh, Q.Binh Thanh, ECM.City.
Ta HOAN HY, IV-117054, 1120 Ap Tam Ha, Xa Tam Binh, Q.Thu-Duc, ECM City.

DOAN QUANG THANG, IV-116244, 81 Nguyen Chi Thanh, fudng 5,Vinh Long,Cuu long.

WV\MF 17} fby\') ’
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11.

- 1.

15.

.
¥

'he 1list of the political prisoners and US personnel in
Victnam, they have been LOL by ODP, But the Vietnamese
authority delay. Vould you please consider to intercede witt
the Vietnamese authority for them leave from Vietnam, '

Vu VAN ANH, IVe9718, 45/36 Nguyen van Dau, Quan Binh Thanh, Hochiminh Cit
THAI VAN A, IV89582, 508/19 Cach Mang 8, quan 3, Hochiminh City. _
NGUYEN VAN BINH, IVI2722T, 98/3 Cach Mang 8, Quén Tan Binh, Hochiminh Cit
HA TUCNG CAT, Iv.057490, 26/62 Nguyén Binh Khiem, QuSn I Hochiminh City
PHAN VAN CYf, IV47947, 20/E, 117 budng 3/2, Qugn 10, Hochiminh City
DINH HGP, IV 50267, 355/11 Nguyen Minh Chieu, phudng 11, Tan Binh HCM. Ci
VU MANI HUNG,IVO36575, 650/2I, Dien Bien Phu,.Quén 10, Hochiminh City,
LUONG THI HANG, IV5359I7, 8 Thai Van Lang, Quén 1, Hochiminh City.
TRAN CONG HIEN,IV68845, 220/I0A Hoang Dao, Qugn 3, Hochiminh City.
LAM VAN HAO, IV75381, 64 Cao Theng, Quen 3, Hochiminh City,
LaM BUC HIBP, 1v45I46, 77 Lé Vin Si, fudng 13, Phl Nhudn, Hochiminh City
NGUYEN PHUC HUNG, IV66980, 13I/4, Thich quang Duc, Fhu Nhudn, Hochinminhc
PHAM VAN KHUE,IV083603, 233/294° Nquydn Trai, P.15; Q.13 TP.He chimin

14, VU VAN MINH, IV50735, 45/56, Nguyen van Dau, Quén Binh Thenh, Hocuiminhe

15.

HUYNH BA PlUCC, IV86358, 80/32A, Tran quang Dieu, Quan 3, Hochiminh City.

16. NGUYEN QUANG PHUNG, V217179, 4I/8, To 9, fudng 12, Go Vap Hochiminh '!

17.

NONG AN PANG, IV 78298, J3, Cu xa& To Hien Thanh, Quan 10, Hochiminh City

18. VU VAN QUANG, IV37432, 179/33% Mai VEn Hgoc, quén Phu Nhugn, Hochiminh '
19, HA NGOC PHU,IV94I69, 48/3, khém 3, Fudng 2, Sadéc. Tinh bong Thap,Vietnar
20. NGUYEN TRONG PHUOC,IV536Q09, 83 Ky Con, Quén 1, Hochiminh City.

'21. NGUYEN QUANG THIEU, IV54918, 453/55, Nguyen van Troi, Quin 3, Hochininh
22, EIAN VAN TRICH, IV70922, 48%/7 L& Van 31, Quan 3, Hochiminh City.

NGUYEN MANH TONG,IV84I32, 22/1%, Fudng %, Quén Tan Binh, Hochiminh City.
LE VAN TAN, IV11573Z, 102/26A, Ho Biéu Chénh, Fhu Whudn, Hochiminh City.
TRAN NGOC UYEN, IV2I00S5, 278 Hoa Hung, Quin 10, Hochiminh City.

26. NGUYEN HUY HOANG,IV228698, 59/9 Nguyen Binh Khiem, Qugn 1, Hochiminh Cit;

30.
3I.
e,
23,
oL

NGUYEN THI THOA IV204254, 232 Cach Mang 8, Fudng 5, Tan Binh, Hochimirh °

. LE VAN THANH, Iv2I15932, 60/I47G Tué Tinh, fudng 15, Quan 11, iHochiminh c:

FIIAM KHAC H1EN,IV2028I4, 107/1 ap Bau Nai, Dong liung Thudn, liocmon, HCri*
PHAM 1UU QUYNH, IV3728I, 183C/10E, Ton That Thuyet, Fudng 4, Quan & ,HCH v
VU KIM TOAN, IVI2237I, 52 Duy Tan, Quén 3, Hochiminh City.

NGUYEN BARG DZUC, IVO46945, 18/12B, Thich Quang Duc, Phu lhugn, HCHM City
VU KHAC NHUONG, V”2675, 391/4 C Le Van 31, Quan 3, Hochiminh City.
DAO NHUONG, IV538997, 148 Ba Hat, Fuong 9, quan 10. Fochiminh City.

Representative issncietion Vietnamese
former politjcal prisoners.
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ODP CHECK FORM

Date: %;zﬁzz AL . {@

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN
RP/RAP/SEA (ODP)
Department of State
Washington, D.C. 20520

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association
P.0.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635

Name: AGuscnl QUG T/

Date of Birth:

Address in VN A3 [ %&zm Zicos 43
e foredidi, ¥y
7\

Spouse Name:

Number of Accompanying Relatives:

Reeducation Time: Years Months Days

IV # 5£9/8
VEWL $§
I-171 : Yes No. - EXIT PERMIT: Yes No.
Special List #
Sponsor:
Remarks:
(From Mr. Sullivan)
Sincerely,
J
KHUC MINH THO
Tel. # 0) - (H)
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EM3ASSY OF THe UNITED STATZIS CF AMERICA

ZANGKCK, THAILAND

AUG 8, 198S

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCZRN:
NGUYEN QUANG THIEU 803N 12 AUG 43 (1v 54918)
TRAN THI KIZU LOAN BORN 7 JUuL 41 i
NGUYEN TRAN GIA THE 80RN 1 JUL 63 ce
NGUYEN TRAN GIA THAI BORN 19 AUG 59 i
NGUYEN TRAN GIA THUAN 30RN 11 JAN 72 ‘e
NGUYEN TRAN GIA THUC 3CORN 9 OCT 73 il
NGUYEN TRAN GIA THAD 30RN 14 MAR 75 i
ADDRE-S IN VIETNAM: 457755 NGUYEN VAN TROI

PHUONG 22

QuUAN 3

T. Po HO CHI MINH

VEWLA: 23246

SU QUAN HOA KY CHJ PHEP NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY DI
3ANGKOK, THAI-LAN, DE NOP DCN TAI SU QUAN
VOI DIEU KIEN HO DUOC KHAM SUC KHOE TAI VIET NAM, YA DUOC
PHONG VAN QUA DAI DIEN CAO UY LIEN HIEP QUOC DAC TRACH TY NAN
(UNHCR)e CHUNG TOI YEU CAU GIOI THAM QUYEN CAP CHO HO GIAY
XUAT CANH CUNG NHUNG GIAY TO CAN THIET DE ROI VIET NAM./

THE AMERICAN EMBASSY GIV:ES PERMISSICN FOR THE ABOVE PERSONS
TO COME TO BANGKOK, THAILAND TO MAXE APPLICATION AT THIS
EMBASSY TO GO TO THE UNITED STATES, PROVIDZD THAT THEY HAVE

MY DE SANG HOA KY,

A MEDICAL EXAMINATION IN VIETNAM AND AN INTERVIEW 3Y A REPRE-
SENTATIVE OF THE UNITED NATIONS HIGHK COMMISSIONER FOR REFUGEES
(UNHCR). WE REQUEST THE AUTHORITIZS TO ISSUS EXIT PERMITS AND
THE NECESSARY DOCUMENTS TC LEAVE VIETNAM,

NHUNG NGUOT KE TREN DA DUOC UNHCR DE NGHI TOI THAM QUYEN
VIET NAM THEO DANH SACH CHIEU KHAN NHAP CANH HOA KY./
THE NAMES ABQVE HAVE BEEN SUBMITTED TO THE VIETNAMESE AUTHOR-
ITIES BY THE UNHCR ON THE AMERICAN, K VISA ENTRY WORKING LIST.

SINCERELY, I\

gfng, ACTING

x : .“'l?/ru'
/
&8fURE OFFICE

00P-~1I
10781



Orderly Departure Program
Armerican Embassy
APC San Francisco 96346

NGUYEN QUANG THIEU
453755 NGUYEN VAN TROI
PHUONG 22

QUAN 3

Te Pa HO CHI MINH

VIET NAM

The enclosed information pertains to your intesrest in the Orderly
Departure Program. ?lease read and follow all the instructions
very carefully. When communicating with this office either by
telephone or letter, you must ALWAYS refer to the 1V number
exactly as it appears belou.

IV Number: 54918

Encl: Letter of Introduction
Instructions

CAT2/PCS
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NATIONAL OFFICE ©
QSTATES S SIS’
p‘&ﬁ J MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES O®\W
Z% 5 =18 1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N.W. @ WASHINGTON, 0.€.20005 %\;~ o 0.
CONFERENCE Teiex: ATTN: MRS D

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were
formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so -that
eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program

can be established. (ﬁ/a win &/ /}/MKL {~o{,c<,/
. A
Applicant in Vietnam NGUYEN - Qumih T EU

Tast Middle ‘First

Current Address 453 /

Date of Birth tq 49 Place of Birth E's’a-, L g VieV tids

Names of Accampanying Relatives/Dependents

Time Spent in a Re—education Camp: Dates: Fram To

Names of Relatives/Acquaintances in the U.S.
NAME RELATIONSHIP NAME RELATIONSHIP
_ibuyEy Tut(id” BAsE bttt
Mg (9{&&@5
Lk 70/20/ Wi

Form Campleted By:

Mr. Kha Nguyen T. ) !
Gn O

Redmond. WA 98052 "

/ (/
.- . ,‘ .}4// T /
Address '*h _,/{’ o

If you are eligible to flle for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AQR), you are encouraged to do
so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam

on INS Form I-130 must do so.

USCC Form D
(12/84)
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Mr. Kha Nguyen T.
Redmond. WA 98052 ) Mallard Decoy

FolkA: " Uﬁg"fj‘_ J
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. ASSOCIATION OF ViETVAMESE POLITICAL PRISONER'S FAMILY
VIET MAMESE POLI Tical PRISONER'S DATA (out -¥f - camp)

1- Full name of ingtvmatin. pavides NGUYEN Than K-BANG
L. Natunad et/ Al L2 L Vidhnamee /224 74454
o / Mew 0ndeans La . Fol:

3. Prset address amd phama M :
4-Rebcbmelity oo
= T R anl of G Pl pusian : NGUYEN - QUANG THEU

6-Dele of 3 ) place of bink L 1q45 - M Bk (K Vetnom)

F-Pecttem [land fuadin Ve (befne 1gFs) ¢ aptain of Speant Prlice

L ———— e N

§- Last pontem [wmit o Senvice Shueke all iMegad eeps w Soubd Uistna
Specind Brand , pebic Head Quanton .
- te
J-Date te e anustid e R 575
(o -Datt & Be nelessed f“""' : A»,w‘(. 48 i3

M - Puset wub»} addrey) 75 et PP Rmen i Vrbnam 4;5/“_ ,\,M;;:,hs,-p;
(2 - Uk Maltng 22 3ad Deotuich Kdmd ot
JUst pull wamr fpobfp ot o et PIPmen(C i diatt Forsily and fothin frocthe
4= Ngwyon -Quomg That d4hL Maw Bt (pelitiaat pricalen ) |
. L-Taw B0 Lon, (944 M Nwd  C wife)
5 - Myuste T o TR 1968 Sanymn
- E-hpugs T e TRt lglg  Saige
y*ﬁ/q uT‘«iﬁv’z\‘q 'mww (541 Sa':aﬂ"
(kg T g T (335 sy
7 - bawgey . Traw ‘g TRAY (915 Soimem

m ,""/‘ %) %

( "ﬂ £y ey .o [ 'y 4
/ 0 . rEE Y 2 42 v
O - Cy /L

12 . Howe G adnatled Au? arpbuii’m 'f f%wu Ae -
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NATIONAL OFFICE USCC Reference No.
D STATES 2 -
'-‘ ‘ = MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES oor-1v No.
) (If known)
:)‘ 'c-g 1312 MASSACHUBETTS AVENUE. N. W. ¢ WASHINGTON. D. C. 20008
CONFERENCE ‘
ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (VIETNAM) . N
Date filed: May 18, 1984 D.'Loqese of: New Orleans
Your Name: Mr/MrsAMdies- Rev. Nguyen Thanh Bang ° Phone: (Home)
“(Family name) (Middle name) Z?irst) (Work)
Your Address: o ) - New Orleans Ta . 701 |
~ (Number) — (Street) " TCity/County) ™ (State) (Zip)
Date of Birth: December 17, 1931 Place of Birth: Nam Dinh. Vietnam

Date of Entry to U.S. Fram (country or camp): khla, Thailand
My Alien Registration W is —_ My Naturalization Ce.rdfr%%%gﬂc‘?_“' 1S -
legal Status: - Parolee Permanent Resident Alien___x__ U.S. Citizen

THE FOLLOWING ARE PERSONS IN VIETNAM KNOWN TO ME AND WHO MAY BE ELIGIBLE TO. ENTER THE U.S.
AS FORMER U.S. GOVERNMENT EMPIOYEE OR CLOSE ASSOCIATE TO THE U.S. OR ASIAN-AMERICANS:

of Principal Emigrant | Date/Place of Birth ﬁ}’:ni;? Address :Ln Vz.etnam
Nguyen Quang Thieu 8/12/43 Nam Dinh Cgpsin 4W9 Nguyen Van Troi
, ' : # | guan 3, Ho Chi Minh, VN
Nurber of close relatives accompanying Principal Bmigrant: 6 (Full List on back .
U.S. GOVERNPENT EMPLOVEE: " DESCRIPTION OF PAST ASSOCIATION "(of Emigrant)
U.S. Goverrment Agency ~ 1 1ast Title/Grade
Name /Position of Supervisor -/

EMPLOYFE OF AMERICAN CCMPANY OR ORGANIZATIQ‘I:"‘_}
U.S. Campany, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Foundation

last Title/Grade: / Name/Position of Sypervisor:
EMPID'YEE OF VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT (prior to 197;)_ —_
Ministry or Military Unit Patrol, Unit Las¥ Title/Grade Captain

Name/Position of Supervisor
Was time spent in re-education camp? Yes_X No__ - . How long? ___L_years, months

FORMER STUDENT IN U.S. OR ABROAD UNDER U.S. GOVERNMENT SPONSORSHIP

School Iocation
Type of'ﬁegree or Certificate
Dates of Employment or Training : to
{month/year) : (month/year)
ASIAN-AMERICANS : Single Married Male Female
Full name ‘of the mother: Her age: Address:

Full name of the U.S. Citizen Father (if known):
His current address: .

I swear that the above information is true to the best':r,-of my knowledge.
Signature: 1‘2“'\4 FH
EURCCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME IS “PHedy 22, (7 FY  (Date)

Slqnature of Notary Public —/LM.' c@'{f‘éf: D RLEMN

USCC FORM B (rensed 12/83) ssion expires: ; ,
PLAUCHE F. VILLERT JR.

Embossed hereon is my Crlogs: Feyilh,

Stote of La. Natary Peliic Seal
My Conmunicsion is wsusd o lite.




NATIONAL OFFICE

QSTATES &2
o =7 1 x MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES

-~ ‘ ' ) 1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N. W. * WASHINGTON, D. C. 20008

CONFERENCE Totax: ATTN: MRS
Washington, D.C. August 27, 1984

Rev. Nguyen Thanh Bang USCC Reference No. 73778

New Orleans, LA 70129
RE: Nguyen Quang Thieu

Sear Friend:

o~ detter s 1tu o acknowtedge receipt ot your Affidavit ot Relation-
~hip/Sponsorship submitted under the Orderly Departure Program (0DP)
srom Vietnam. Basced upon a preliminary screening a fi1le has becen
ostablished in washington, and your USCC reference number is indicated
ibove.  (Fach applicant 1s assigned only one reference number,
regardless of how many applications for relatives are submitted.,
i'lease refer to this number in uny further correspondence with.Usu(,
and please provide as with written notification of any change of
address.,

If vour rclativeys)/friend(s) in Vietnam arc cligible {or admission
tv the United States pursuant to the critervia jointly approved by
the .S, Departments of Justice and State {or the purpose of ramil:
recunification and other humanitarian considerations, they should
apply for an exit permit from the Victnamese authorities and make
certain thelir names are included on the Vietnuamese 11st of persons
clipible to depart. If exit permits are issued, copies should be
s¢nt to our National Otffice in Washington, D.C.

lt 15 expected, 1n the course of reviewing your f{ilce 1n Bangkok,
that the ODP Office will request, in writing, additional relevant
Jdocuments to substantiate the claimed rclationship (e.g., birth,
maittiage, Jdeath certificates, photos, VN identiflication Ldldﬁ

¢tc. ). Please wait until you hear from ODP Bangkok or USCC bolorc
sending these documents. Once a file has been crcated, ODP Biangkok
will assign an [V number to your case. Plcase refer to the [V
number 1n all correspondence with Bangkok and with USCC.

It vou are a permanent resident alien applying for vour spousc and/
or unmarried child, er if you arc a U.S. citizen applying tor vour
<pousc, children, pdarents and/or siblings, you should {ile the Form
[-130 (Petition to Clussify Status of Alicn Relative tor Issuance
of Immigrant Visa) with the nearest Immigration and Naturalization
service (INS) .office. When filing the 1-130 petition for your re-
lutives, you should ask INS to forward the approved petition to the
American Embassy in Bangkok. Do not send the [-130 to Banghok or
to a USCC office. However, copies of the Notice of Approval of
Nelative Visa Petition (Form I-171) should be sent to USCC, Washington
when/if received. Do not send Yorm 17-171 to Bangkok.



Once your file is determined to be complete by the ODP Office in
Bangkok, a Letter of Introduction will be issued to you and your
relatives' ndmes will be entered on the Visa Entry Working List
({VEWL), which will be forwarded to thc Vietnamese cuthorities
through the UNWHCR representative in Vietnam. Please be advised
that decisions about who may leave Vietnam and when they may do so
rest entirely with the Vietnamese authorities.

With regard to transportation from Vietnam as well as living expenses
during the processing in Bangkok, the Intergovernmental Committee

for Migration (ICM, 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 2122, New York, N.Y.,
10165), indicates as follows:

"When your relatives arrive in Bangkok, they will sign a promissory
note for an interest-free loan for their transportatirn costs at
the rate of $480.00 per adult (12 years and oldec), $240.00 for
ch:ildren (2-12 years), and $48.00 for infants."”

In addition, a $100.00 Visa fee for immigrant visa cas2s under ODP
must also be paid by each adult migrant. This amount wi.! be added
to the promissory note for those who travel uander ICM _2at fund
arrangements. N

You may be assurec¢ that USCC will continue to assist you 1in ycur
offorts to being your relative(s)/friendis}) tc this country.

Mark D. ran{::,
Coordinator for Refugee Programs

Sincerely,




Dear Sir,

I have filled out the
in Vietnam on May 09, 1984
August 27, 1984. Thank you

And now, I would 1like

February 07, 1985

sponsorship puper for my relatives
and 1 did receive your response on
very much for your help.

to inform you that I have become

an American citizen on September 26, 1985. My certificate
number is 12107556 and my new name is Peter Joseph Neuman
(My o0l1ld name is : Bang Thanh Nguyen); also my USCC Referance

number is 737783

I am anxious to hear
you and God bless you.

Sincerely Yours,

from you for more advise.Thank

Rev. Peter Joseph Neuman
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